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+ Liquid-cooled Kubota® gasoline WG2503, spark ignited industrial
61HP engine that is fully compliant with EPA regulations

+ Self-propelled Eaton Model 10 transmission

+ Fits through a 36" door frame

+ Strongest frame on the market

+ Developed on an industrial diesel engine platform

+ Very low noise and vibration

+ Electronic fuel injection

* Modern computer engine controls (same as the CC6571D).

+ 3-way catalytic muffler that meets the latest EPA & CARB
emission requirements

Includes: Blade shaft tachometer,hour meter,frame lift telescoping front
pointer,parking brake, cutting depth indicator,quick disconnect blade
flanges,oil bath blade shaft

Powered By:

1 hakn

Model WG2503

SPECIFICATIONS

Max. Depth of Cut with 14” Blade

4-1/2" (3-3/4” 3-speed)

Max. Depth of Cut with 20” Blade

7-1/2" (6-3/4” 3-speed)

Max. Depth of Cut with 26” Blade

10-1/2" (9-3/4” 3-speed)

Max. Depth of Cut with 30” Blade

11-3/4” (11-3/4” 3-speed)

Max. Depth of Cut with 36” Blade

14-3/4” (14-3/4” 3-speed)

Max. Depth of Cut with 42” Blade

17-3/4” (17-3/4” 3-speed)

Blade Shaft Diameter 2

Arbor Size 1” with single drive pin
Blade Shaft Drive 10 belts

Blade Mounting Right or Left

Blade Raise/Lower

Electro-hydraulic pump

Transmission

Eaton Model 11

Drive Speed 0-200 feet per minute
Air Filter 4-stage
Fuel Capacity 9 gallons

w1 20x
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CCG5B1GK KUBOTA GASOLINE WALK BEHIND SAWS-61HP Kubota® -

Model # Speeds Part # Cat# Prodtz;;)tsY\)leight CaBrI)aa(ti:?ty

CC6561GK-14 Single 5801180 75242 1814 147

CC6561GK-20 Single 5801181 75241 1,829 200

CC6561GK-26 Single 5801182 48097 1847 26’

CC6561GK-30 Single 5801183 74109 1,848 30" 3

CC6561GK-36 Single 5801184 75243 1,864 36" R

CC6561GK-42 Single 5801185 75245 1,884 42"

CC6561GK-3-14 3-Speed (147/267/36") 5801190 75246 1,941 147

CC6561GK-3-20 3-Speed (207/30°/42") 5801191 75249 1,949 200

CC6561GK-3-26 3-Speed (147/267/36") 5801192 75251 1967 26’ e

CC6561GK-3-30 3-Speed (207/30°/42") 5801193 75252 1,968 30"

CC6561GK-3-36 3-Speed (147/267/36") 5801194 75254 1,984 36"

CC6561GK-3-42 3-Speed (20°/30/42") 5801195 75255 2,004 42 S
e e e, e~ X

CCG6561GK SINGLE SPEED RPM CCE6561GK OPTIONS

Blade Size Blade RPM Max Cut Depth Description Part # Cat#
14 2700 4-1/2 [ | Water Safety Switch 6010522 67821
20" 2400 7-1/2" E Water Pump (electric) 6011032 02506

26 1950 10-1/2" & Spot Light 6010112 02427 . ;

30" 1700 11-3/4” 1 Lowering Spged .I\/Ieterin"g Valve 6010227 02480 e : J‘_‘:

7 1;‘88 v || SRR e e ;
AR e Bk T o o o) GO10631A 23187

I ] Blade spacing kit-4-1/2” flange
Blade Size Blade RPM .Gea’ Setting Max Cut ff (for blades 4" apar) OIS 16958
: High, Med, Low Depth 14" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010950 20011
4 2700 H 3-3/4° 20" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010952 08213
2l Ao i Gy 26" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010954 19322
26" 1775 M 9-3/4”

30" 1675 M 11-3/4" 30” Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010956 20456
36" 1175 L 14-3/4” 36" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010958 13375
42’ 1100 L 17-3/14” 42" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010960 08216

Saw

CC6561GK Control Panel
Detailed control panel for easy operator use.
Electronic engine controls for clean running and

lower operating costs. ¥ - = L:u:;r*w"‘
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Diesel

FEATURES

+ Tier 4 Final liquid-cooled engine allows for a smoother running,
longer lasting saw with higher productivity

+ Easy to maneuver self propelled drive

+ Strongest frame on the market

* Less rear weight for easy maneuvering and reduced operator
fatigue

+ Qil bath blade shaft comes standard

+ One-hand sawing control and parking brake

+ Fits through a 36” wide door frame (when guard is removed)

* Quick release blade flange

+ Blade shaft tachometer-where it's needed-not at the engine, gives

true blade speed

Includes: Blade shaft tachometer, hour meter, frame lift, telescoping
front pointer, parking brake, cutting depth indicator, quick disconnect blade
flanges, oil bath blade shaft

Max

. Depth of Cut with 14” Blade

S ——— =

IOLL] &

SPECIFICATIONS

4-1/2" (3-3/4” 3-speed)

Max

. Depth of Cut with 20” Blade

7-12" (6-3/4 3-speed)

Max

. Depth of Cut with 26” Blade

10-1/2" (9-3/4” 3-speed)

Max

. Depth of Cut with 30” Blade

11-3/4” (11-3/4” 3-speed)

Max. Depth of Cut with 36” Blade | 14-3/4” (14-3/4” 3-speed)
Max. Depth of Cut with 42” Blade | 17-3/4” (17-3/4” 3-speed)
Blade Shaft Diameter 2

Arbor Size 1" with single drive pin
Blade Shaft Drive 10 belts

Blade Mounting Right or Left

Blade Raise/Lower Electro-hydraulic pump
Transmission Eaton Model 11

Drive Speed 0-200 feet per minute
Air Filter 4-stage

Fuel Capacity 9 gallons

nl22s
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CC6571D DIESEL LIQUID COOLED SAW - 71 HP Kubota®

Saw Model # Speeds Ca?:):l(cj:?ty
CCo6571D-14 Single 14"
CC6571D-20 Single 20"
CC6571D-26 Single 26"
CC6571D-30 Single 30
CC6571D-36 Single 36”
CC6571D-42 Single 42
CC6571D-3-14 3-Speed (147/267/36") 14"
CC6571D-3-20 3-Speed (207/307/42") 20
CC6571D-3-26 3-Speed (147/267/36") 26
CC6571D-3-30 3-Speed (207/307/42") 30
CC6571D-3-36 3-Speed (147/267/36") 36”
CC6571D-3-42 3-Speed (207/307/42") 42

Part #

5801160
5801161
5801162
5801163
5801164
5801165
5801170
5801171
5801172
5801173
5801174
5801175

CCG6571D SINGLE SPEED RPM

Blade Size Blade RPM Max Cut Depth
147 2,700 4-1/2

20" 2,400 712"
26" 1,950 10-1/2
30 1,700 11-3/4”
36" 1,400 14-3/4”
42’ 1,200 17-3/4” "E

’, Mﬂ.-\’ ‘-l":j {F._.- :-?-""1. ﬁqf :l"l"-l“.il
-"%-f?uﬁ A R R P ’I: :'Ir: -TM“ =

CCB571D 3-SPEED RPM ]
Gear Setting Max Cut '_-11
High, Med, Low Depth ES

Blade Size Blade RPM

14 2,700 H 3-3/4”
20" 2,550 H 6-3/4"
26 1,775 M 9-3/4”
30 1,675 1Y 11-3/4”
36" 1,175 L 14-3/4”
42 1,100 L 17-3/4’

CC6571D Control Panel
Detailed control instructions and computer readout
for blade speed and engine setting.

Cat#

55603
55625
43504
54080
41741
55633
59044
55695
43503
56713
55728
56729

Product Weight
(Ibs.)

1,825
1,835
1,848
1,852
1,855
1,905
1,815
1,825
1,835
1,845
1,850
1,894

CC6571D OPTIONS

Description
Water Safety Switch
Water Pump (electric)
Spot Light
Lowering Speed Metering Valve
Blade stacking kit-4-1/2” flange

(for blades 1-1/2" apart) 20" Max.

Blade spacing kit-4-1/2” flange
(for blades 2" apart) 20" Max.

Blade spacing kit-4-1/2” flange
(for blades 4” apart) 20" Max.

14” Tapered Mount Blade Guard
20" Tapered Mount Blade Guard
26" Tapered Mount Blade Guard
30" Tapered Mount Blade Guard
36” Tapered Mount Blade Guard
42" Tapered Mount Blade Guard

Part #
6010522
6011032
6010112
6010227

6010630A

6010631A

6010632A

6010950
6010952
6010954
6010956
6010958
6010960

67821
02506
02427
02480

23186

23187

16558

20011
08213
19322
20456
13375
08216

Saw
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Advanced

Digital 4% Display

Enhanced, rich color graphics for superior
visibility in sunlight. Three view modes to

meg NOQAPr4L4990

choose from: blade speed, engine speed and
engine torque. Blade over speed alert that
warns of blade RPM exceeding safe limit.
Engine service alerts offer maintenance
reminders for optimum engine function.

147.42" Blade Capacity
Diesel T

FEATURES

+ Certified EU Stage V Engine — Clean reliable power with Caterpillar's
latest engine technology

+ Advanced Digital 4” Display — Enhanced rich color graphics for superior
visibility in sunlight with blade, engine speed and engine torque views

* Critical Diagnostics — Computer monitored functions alerts potential
problems to avoid shutdown

 Blade Overspeed Alert — Warns of blade rpm exceeding safe limit

* Engine Service Alerts — Maintenance reminders for optimum engine
function

* Digital Depth Indicator/Stop — Accurate sawing depth/stop with easy
pushbutton functionality

* Adjustable Blade Lowering Speed — Dash mounted for precise
adjustment

+ Central Water Control Valve — Smooth panel mounted convenience

+ Single Hand Sawing Control - Forward/Reverse/Raise/Lower all in one
ergonomic grip

* On Board Handle Bar Storage — Safely secures bars during transport

Power

World-class product
support offered
through global CAT
dealer network.

Convenient Battery Access - Easy charging access

Robust Frame Lift — Central hoist location for balanced even lifting
Effective Weight Balance — Front to rear weight distribution for balanced
optimum performance

Front/Rear Tie Down Rings — Safely secure for transport

Quick Access Rear Cover - Inspect and service with simple latch
Automatic Parking Brake — Hydraulic activation in stop position gate
Simple Freewheeling — Convenient dash mounted switch activation
Quick Disconnect Flanges — Quickly detach stuck blade to minimize
down time

Single Bolt Belt Tensioning — Evenly adjust belt tension quickly

Easy On Easy Off Sheaves — Split taper QD sheaves evenly squeeze
shaft to stay tight and run true

Front Mounted Radiator — Open front saw access for quick servicing
Robust Radiator Core — Heavy duty aluminum withstands servicing and
cleaning

Easy Access Belt Guard — Hinged front access to quickly inspect drive
belt condition/tension

wl24=
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CC6774DCV DIESEL LIQUID COOLED SAW - 74 HP CAT®

Engine Brand/Model | CAT C2.2 (DITAAC)

1 ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS

5| Max. Depth of Cut with 14” Blade

Saw Model # Speeds CELZ‘,’;?W Part # Catalog#  Product Weight (Ibs.)
CC6774DCV-14 Single 14 5801560 108005 1,865
CC6774DCV-20 Single 20 5801561 108006 1,875
CC6774DCV-26 Single 26" 5801562 108007 1,895
CC6774DCV-30 Single 30" 5801563 108008 1,905
CC6774DCV-36 Single 36" 5801564 108009 1,925
CC6774DCV-42 Single 42’ 5801565 108010 1,945

5774DCV OPTIO
Description Part # Catalog # Description Part # Catalog #
14" Tapered Mount, Slip-On Blade Guard 6010950 20011 Lighting Package 6001070 102411
LED Spot Light ) 103394
20" Tapered Mount, Slip-On Blade Guard 6010952 08213 LED Light Bar 6001060 103395
26" Tapered Mount, Slip-On Blade Guard 6010954 19322 Water Pump, Electric 6001051 102375
30" Tapered Mount, Slip-On Blade Guard 6010956 20456 Auto Water System Kit 6001148 108035
s 36" Tapered Mount, Slip-On Blade Guard 6010958 13375 Auto Pressure Switch Ki 2001053 102377
: Quick-Set Power Handle Bar Upgrade 6001151 108036
42" Tapered Mount, Slip-On Blade Guard 6010960 08216 Bogie Wheel 6001055 101866
- g e, Onboard Blade Storage (up to 36”) 6016033 103397
Siurry Shield Kt 6001152 108935
Description Part # Catalog # Pointer Rope Recoil 6016032 103398
Blade Stacking Kit (up to 1-1/2" width) 6010630A 23186 Max Capacity Battery Upgrade 6001076 103399
Blade Spacing Kit (up to 2" width) 6010631A 23187 Weight Kit (56 extra Ibs.) 6017428 61641
Blade Spacing Kit (up to 4” width) 6010632A 16558 Folding Foot Rest (Left or Right) 6001075 102414
= = o = e e e L

SAW SPECIFICATIONS ==

4.75” with 4.5” OD flange at 2800 RPM

Engine Regulation

EPA-CARB Tier 4 Final / EU Stage V

! Max. Depth of Cut with 20” Blade

7.75” with 4.5” OD flange at 2600 RPM

Engine Type diesel

2.2 liter, 4 cylinder, liquid-cooled, turbo

Max Engine Power

74 HP @ 2800 RPM (CAT rating)

Max. Depth of Cut with 26” Blade

10.5” with 5” OD flange at 2000 RPM

Max. Depth of Cut with 30” Blade

12.5” with 5” OD flange at 1700 RPM

Max. Depth of Cut with 36” Blade

15” with 6” OD flange at 1400 RPM

PEASTEIIND VRO | 158 i s (210 M) @) IO WAL Max. Depth of Cut with 42” Blade | 17.5" with 7" OD flange at 1200 RPM
Afte.rtreatment Dlegel OX|da.t|on Catalyst (DOC) + Diesel Blade Arbor Size 1" diameter with drive pin
Device Particulate Filter (DPF) —
Engine Air Filtration | Y. 9U@l element with spinner pre-cleaner Blade Flange Type Quick disconnect

ngine AIr Filtration |+ restirction indicator Blade Shaft 2" OD with left/right side blade mounting
Battery 12 Volt (600 CCA) group size 24 Blade Shaft Drive 10 Kevlar V-Belts (3VX)

- . Electro-hydraulic power unit with push button
Starter / Alternator | Electric 2.7hp (2kW) / 85 Amp Blade Raise & Lower control
Fuel Type Ultra low sulfur diesel (Cetane 45 min) Blade Depth Control Electronic depth indicator and depth stop
Fuel Tank 9 gallon (34 liter) with low fuel indicator Drive Speed 0-220 FPM (2.5 mph) forwardireverse
- - 1 1 Rear Wheel Transmission Hydraulic pump driving dual wheel motors

Sighe (el ShiE ol WnlP eEES G 4 ([0gel o Parking Brake Automatic hydraulic lock at stop position
Radiator Coolant | 50/50 Pre-mixed (2 gallon/7.6L) Handle Bar Adjustment 3 position with variable extension
Wheel Motor . . Emergency stop, blade over-speed, neutral
Pump Fluid SAE 15W-40 (2 liter capacity) Saftey Alerts start
Saw Lift Pump Fluid | SAE 15W-40 (1.5 liter capacity) Front Wheel Dimensions ge:rﬁ]g\gf;th 112" poly tread (sealed ball
Lubrication Type NLGI #2 Lithium grease

Rear Wheel Dimensions

10" x 3" with 1” rubber tread (quick
disconnect bushing)
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FEATURES

+ Tier 4 Final Deutz® diesel engine
+ Available with enhanced clutch assembly that allows the

blade to be disengaged while the engine is running (single
speed only)

+ Easy maneuvering self propelled drive

+ Strongest frame on the market

* Hydraulic wheel motor drive

* Right or left blade mounting

+ Blade shaft gearbox-oil bath for low maintenance

Maintenance-free DVERT® diesel oxidation catalytic
converter (DOC-only, no DPF).

High pressure common rail electronic fuel injection.
Modern computer interface engine controls

HBetter Fuel

| YR

uction, LOV\’/eq Maintenance
i -
Efficiency,

Tier 4 Final

SPECIFICATIONS

Max. Depth of Cut with 20” Blade

7-1/4” (5" flange)

Max. Depth of Cut with 26” Blade

10-1/4” (5" flange

Max. Depth of Cut with 30” Blade

12-1/4" (5" flange

Max. Depth of Cut with 36” Blade

14-3/4” (6" flange

Max. Depth of Cut with 42” Blade

)
)
)
17-1/4" (7" flange)

Max. Depth of Cut with 48” Blade

19-3/4” (8" flange)

Engine Specification

4-Cylinder, 3.3 Liter

Max. Engine Power 74.3HP at 2600 RPM
Emission Regulation EPA Tier 4 Final Compliant
Blade Shaft Diameter 2’

Arbor Size 1” with single drive pin
Blade Shaft Drive 20 V-belts

Blade Raise/Lower

Electro-hydraulic pump

Transmission

Hydro pump powering dual wheel motors

Drive Speed 0-250 feet per minute

Air Filter 4-stage with restriction indicator
Fuel Capacity 9 gallons

Dimensions 31.750” wide, 58.5” tall, 65” long

»126»



Model #

CC7574DD-20
CC7574DD-26
CC7574DD-30
CC7574DD-36
CC7574DD-42
CC7574DD-48
CC7574DDC-20
CC7574DDC-26
CC7574DDC-30
CC7574DDC-36
CC7574DDC-42
CC7574DDC-48
CC7574DD-3-30
CC7574DD-3-36
CC7574DD-3-42
CC7574DD-3-48

Blade Size
20"

26

30’

36"

42"

48

CC7574DD 3-SPEED RPM

Engine Make

Deutz® Turbo
Deutz® Turbo
Deutz® Turbo
Deutz® Turbo
Deutz® Turbo
Deutz® Turbo
Deutz® Turbo w/Clutch
Deutz® Turbo w/Clutch
Deutz® Turbo w/Clutch
Deutz® Turbo w/Clutch
Deutz® Turbo w/Clutch
Deutz® Turbo w/Clutch
Deutz® Turbo
Deutz® Turbo
Deutz® Turbo

Deutz® Turbo

cc7574DD -
SINGLE SPEED RPM
‘ Max Cut Depth |
712’

Blade RPM
2,500

2,100
1,800
1,500
1,300

1,050

Gear

Blade Size Blade RPM H%ﬂtmgd,
Low

20" 2,500 H
26’ 1,925 M
30" 1,800 M
36" 1,300 L
42’ 1,200 L
48’ 1,000 L

10-1/2"

11-3/4”

14-3/4”

Product Weight

Part # (Ibs.)

Speeds Cat#

Single 5801256 75010 2,210

Single 5801257 75012 2,228

Single 5801258 74116 2,229

Single 5801259 75013 2,245

Single 5801260 75015 2,265

Single 5801261 75016 2,274

Single w/clutch 5801262 75021 2,240
Single w/clutch 5801263 75024 2,258
Single w/clutch 5801264 75026 2,259
Single w/clutch 5801265 75027 2,275
Single w/clutch 5801266 75028 2,295
Single w/clutch 5801267 75029 2,304
3-Speed (20°/267/30") 5801268 74128 2,384
3-Speed (207/30°/36") 5801269 75017 2,400
3-Speed (26°/36/42") 5801270 75018 2,420
) 5801271 75019 2,429

3-Speed (307/42’/48"

Rlror

Part #
6017183
6017428
6010952
6010954

Description

Water Pump (electric)

Weight Kit (55 Ibs.)*

20" Tapered Mount Blade Guard

: = 26" Tapered Mount Blade Guard
+ 1507 Tapered Mount Blade Guard

6010956

17-3/4
36" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010958
19-34 42" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010960
48" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010962

* Standard on CC7574DD-48

Max Cut
Depth

6-3/4”
9-3/4”
11-3/4
14-3/4
17-3/14”
19-3/4”

Blade
Capacity

20
26
30"
36"
42"
48
20
26
30"
36"
42’
48
30
36"
42"
48

Cat#
21337
61641
08213
19322
20456
13375
08216
24618

CC7574DD Control Panel

Detailed control instructions and computer readout for blade

speed and engine setting.

127
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207.48 Blade Cap

Diesel '

FEATURES el R S e

SPECIFICATIONS

+ Stage 5 Kubota® diesel engine

« Self-propelled Eaton Model 10 transmission m:’; gz::: :: g:: :vv::: Zg” ::::z :01/1 /:1"(5{‘5?:22329)
* Available W|th enhanced clgtch assen?blylthat al!ows tlhe Max. Depth of Cut with 30" Blade | 12-1/4" (5" flange)
blade to be disengaged while the engine is running (single Max. Depth of Cut with 36” Blade | 14-34" (6" flange)
speed only) Max. Depth of Cut with 42" Blade | 17-1/4” (7" flange)
+ Strongest frame on the market Max. Depth of Cut with 48” Blade | 19-3/4” (8 flange)
n + Hydraulic wheel motor drive Engine Brand Kubota® Turbo Diesel Stage 5
n + Right or left side blade mounting Engine Specification 4-Cylinder, 3.3 Liter
N + Blade shaft gearbox-oil bath for low maintenance Max. Engine Power 74.5HP at 2600 RPM
1] + High pressure common rail electronic fuel injection. Emission Reg.ulation EPA Tier Stage V Compliant
]+ Modern computer interface engine controls Bladelshaniiamstol 2
-h Arbor Size 1" with single drive pin
Blade Shaft Drive 20 V-belts,
U Blade Raise/Lower Electro-hydraulic pump
z Transmission Hydro pump powering dual wheel motors
< Drive Speed 0-250 feet per minute
Air Filter 4-stage with restriction indicator
Q Fuel Capacity 9 gallons
g
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Product Blade

Model # Engine Make Speeds Part # Cat# Weight (Ibs)  Capacity

CC7574DKV-20 Kubota® Turbo Single 5801460 106338 2,210 20

CC7574DKV-26 Kubota® Turbo Single 5801461 106339 2,228 26

CC7574DKV-30 Kubota® Turbo Single 5801462 106340 2,229 30"

CC7574DKV-36 Kubota® Turbo Single 5801463 106341 2,245 36 ‘

CC7574DKV-42 Kubota® Turbo Single 5801464 106342 2,265 42" ; i

CC7574DKV-48 Kubota® Turbo Single 5801465 106343 2,274 48 - -
CC7574DKVC-20  Kubota® Turbo w/Clutch Single w/clutch 5801466 106344 2,240 20" L
CC7574DKVC-26  Kubota® Turbo w/Clutch Single w/clutch 5801467 106345 2,258 26
CC7574DKVC-30  Kubota® Turbo w/Clutch Single w/clutch 5801468 106346 2,259 30 '

| CC7574DKVC-36  Kubota® Turbo w/Clutch Single w/clutch 5801469 106347 2,275 36 - --""'
" CC7574DKVC-42  Kubota® Turbo w/Clutch Single wiclutch 5801470 106348 2,295 42 l
CC7574DKVC-48  Kubota®Turbo w/Clutch Single w/clutch 5801471 106349 2,304 48 ..L_— i
CC7574DKV-3-30 Kubota® Turbo 3-Speed (207/267/30” 5801472 106350 2,384 30" — e
CC7574DKV-3-36 Kubota® Turbo 3-Speed (207/307/36” 5801473 106351 2,400 36 -"'_‘!.-- -
CC7574DKV-3-42 Kubota® Turbo 3-Speed (26/367/42" 5801474 106352 2,420 42"
(

CC7574DKV-3-48 Kubota® Turbo 3-Speed (30°/42°/48” 5801475 106353 2,429 48

CC7574DKV SINGLE SPEED RPM | ‘CC7574DKV OPTIONS
17 ) S BLADE GUARDS
3 Blade Size Blade RPM Max Cut Depth _r
: o Description Part # :
20" 2,300 714 5 Water Pump (electric) 6017547 J.

2" 1,875 10-1/4” Weight Kit (55 Ibs.)* 6017428 61641
30" 1675 12418 20" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010952 08213
' ) = 2 Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010954 19322

36 1,375 14-3/4 " 30" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010956 20456
42" 1,125 17-1/4" 36" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010958 13375

) ) 42" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010960 08216
W ey IR 48" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010962 24618

* Standard on CC7574DKV-48

CC7574DKV Control Panel
Detailed control instructions and computer
readout for blade speed and engine setting.

CC7574DKV Saw
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362-60” Blade Capacity.
"Diesel
EEATTURES - ATIO
o - i . - i - Max. Depth of Cut w/ 36” Blade | 15" (6” flange)
* Advanced digital 7" display with engine service alertsand [Ty Depth of Cut w/ 42” Blade | 17-1/2" (7" flange)
malntepance remmders. " : 1 Max. Depth of Cut w/ 48” Blade | 20" (8 flange)
. Front view camera to view sawing location/obstructions Max. Depth of Cut w/ 54 Blade | 22-1/2' (9" flange)
«  LED spot and bar lights for night sawing T . D P Hof Cutw 60" Blade | 25 (107 1 9
«  Auto Water System (AWS) automatically starts/stops water to blade ax. Depth of Cut w ade | 29" ( )
when infout of cut Engine Brand/Model Kubota® Turbo Diesel
+  Undercarriage slurry flap to minimize slurry buildup on rear axle Engine Specification 4-Cylinder, 3.3 Liter
components Max Engine Power 74.3 hp @ 2600 rpm (Kubota rating)
«  Effective weight balance for balanced optimum performance Peak Torque 195.5 Ft-Lbs (265 Nm) @ 1500 rpm
+  Fastattach blade guard stabilizer with quick disconnect ball joints to ["Bjade Arbor Size 1" diameter with drive pin
speed guard removal o | Blade Flange Type Quick disconnect
. Ea.sy-turn 5th wheel that al{tomatlcally lifts rear wheels at max raise I 1-3/4” OD with left/right side mounting, 3 pillow
n Eelglht tc;allow n;ar lsaw SW'V‘;' vdralic driven with blocks with spherical roller bearings
n svr\;ichIS?or faegyvzr:ciirgo;(;z;t:;:e ydralic driven with center Blade Shaft Drive Kevlar V-Belts Engine: 10 to Jackshaft: 20
0 . Simple freewheeling with dash mounted switch activation Blade Raise & Lower Ecl)?ﬁ:(rﬂ-hydraulic power unit with push button
*  Robust blade shaft with i rt by 3 pillow block style, : —
3 sr?h :r?cal ?olﬁafb?a ar\;\: g smasswe Support by > piiow block style Blade Depth Control Electronic depth indicator and depth stop
-h «  Powerful Jackshaft drive with low speed, high torque blade drive F'f_th Wheel 3-1/4" x 2" poly tread swivel lock caster
maximizing full engine power Drive Speed 0-220 FPM (2.5 mph) forward/reverse
U +  Advanced air cleaner with radial seal primary and secondary filters | Rear Wheel Drive ;lg:r:ianuc:m wheel motors with freewheel for
along with spinner style pre-cleaner - - - —
E + Robust radiator core made of heavy duty aluminum that withstands |Parking Brake Cutpnglatlc htydrgullc l'?ﬁk at sktclJp ﬁosm'oll -
frequent power washing Handle Bar Adjustment arlla e extension with quick lock variable
m +  Sealed electronic protection that resists heat, moisture, shock and andle fange
vibration Dimensions 33.250” wide,, 58.5" tall, 69" long. Base raise
D . Single piece frame platform with heavy bar and tubular height maximum = 32"
E reinforcement
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CC9074DKV DEEP CUT DIESEL SAW - SINGLE SPEED - 749 HP

Blade

Model # Engine Make Part # Cat# Product Weight (Ibs.) Capacity

CC9074DKV-36 Kubota® Turbo 5801290 68055 2,478 36"
CC9074DKV-42 Kubota® Turbo 5801291 68247 2,500 42
CC9074DKV-48 Kubota® Turbo 5801292 57696 2,533 48
CC9074DKV-54 Kubota® Turbo 5801293 46758 2,823 54"
CC9074DKV-60 Kubota® Turbo 5801294 59724 2,864 60”

CC9074DKV OPTIONS & BLADE GUARDS

Description Part # Cat#
Water Pump (electric) 6016035 49453
36" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010958 13375

42" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010960 08216

48’ Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010962 24618
54" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010614 99721
60" Tapered Mount Blade Guard 6010616

Simplified Serviceability
Easy, open component access to speed routine
maintenance

Easily Accessible Belts
Multi-panel openings for quick belt maintenance.

CC9074D Control Panel
Detailed control instructions and computer readout
for blade speed and engine setting. Can fold down
to protect the screen.

CCO07a4DKV Saw
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